THAT the Municipal Corporation of the Town of Fort Smith is hereby authorized to 
dispose of to MATHIEU DOUCET a freehold interest or fee simple title in the 
following parcel of land whole of Lot 1758 Plan 4330 9 WHITFORD ROAD, FORT 
SMITH, in consideration for the sum of FORTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED and 
SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($49,616.00) 

2. THAT the Mayor and Senior Administrative Officer of the said Municipal Corporation 
of the Town of Fort Smith, or lawful deputy of either of them are hereby authorized in 
the name and on the behalf of the Municipal Corporation of the Town of Fort Smith,